

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements.  
 These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

## Lee's Famous Recipe Chicken - Common Allergens

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree nuts	Wheat	Gluten	MSG
<b>Boneless Chicken</b>										
Breast Strips: Add BBQ Sauce						X				X
Breast Strips: Add Buffalo Sauce			X							X
Extra Spicy Breast Strips (1 Strip)	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Extra Spicy Jumbo Dippers - 1 Piece	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Extra Spicy Jumbo Dippers - Box	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Extra Spicy Jumbo Dippers - Cup	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Famous Breast Strips (1 Strip)			X			X		X	X	X
Hot And Spicy Breast Strips (1 Strip)			X			X		X	X	X
Hot And Spicy Jumbo Dippers - 1 Piece			X			X		X	X	X
Hot And Spicy Jumbo Dippers - Box			X			X		X	X	X
Hot And Spicy Jumbo Dippers - Cup			X			X		X	X	X
Oven Roast Breast Strips (1 Strip)	CC		CC			CC				X
<b>Breakfast</b>										
Bacon (Large)										
Bacon (Regular)										
Bacon Breakfast Biscuit	CC		X			X		X	X	CC
Bacon, Egg & Cheese Biscuit	X		X			X		X	X	CC
Biscuit Sandwich: Add Cheese			X			X			CC	
Biscuit Sandwich: Add Egg	X									
Breakfast Biscuit	CC		X			X		X	X	CC
Chicken Biscuit	CC		X			X		X	X	CC
Chicken Filet (1 Piece)	CC		X			X		X	X	X
Gravy Biscuit	CC		X			X	CC	X	X	CC
Hash Browns (1 Piece)									CC	
Hash Browns (2 Pieces)									CC	
Orange Juice (1 Bottle)										
Pork Chop (1 Piece)								X	X	
Pork Chop Biscuit	CC		X			X		X	X	CC
Sausage (Large)										X
Sausage (Regular)										X
Sausage Biscuit	CC		X			X		X	X	X
Sausage Gravy Biscuit	CC		X			X	CC	X	X	X
Scrambled Egg (Large)	X					X				
Scrambled Egg (Regular)	X					X				
Steak Biscuit	CC		X			X		X	X	CC
Super Cinnamon Swirl			X			X		X	X	

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements. These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree nuts	Wheat	Gluten	MSG
<b>Buffet</b>										
Broccoli Pasta Salad - 3 fl oz Spoodle	X	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	CC
Cole Slaw with Fresh Dressing - 3 fl oz Spoodle	X									
Cole Slaw with Pre-made Dressing - 3 fl oz Spoodle	X									
Country Fried Steak - 1 Piece			X			X		X	X	X
Extra Spicy Jumbo Dipper - 1 Piece	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Famous Fish Filet (1 Piece)		X			X				CC	X
Fried Gizzards - 1 Piece	X		X					X	X	
Fried Livers - 1 Piece	X		X					X	X	
Hot And Spicy Jumbo Dipper - 1 Piece			X			X		X	X	X
Macaroni & Cheese - 3 fl oz Spoodle	X		X			X		X	X	
Macaroni Salad - 3 fl oz Spoodle	X		X					X	X	
Macaroni Salad - Ron's - 3 fl oz Spoodle	X							X	X	
Macaroni Salad - Sandridge- 3 fl oz Spoodle	X							X	X	
Mashed Potatoes - 3 fl oz Spoodle			X			X				
Potato Salad - Ron's and St. Clair - 3 fl oz Spoodle	X									
Potato Wedge (1 Piece)	X		X					X	X	
<b>Classic Chicken</b>										
Extra Spicy Chicken Breast (1 Breast)	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Extra Spicy Chicken Keel (1 Keel)	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Extra Spicy Chicken Leg (1 Leg)	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Extra Spicy Chicken Side Breast (1 Side Breast)	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Extra Spicy Chicken Thigh (1 Thigh)	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Extra Spicy Chicken Wing (1 Wing)	CC	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Famous Chicken Breast (1 Breast)	X		X					X	X	X
Famous Chicken Keel (1 Keel)	X		X					X	X	X
Famous Chicken Leg (1 Leg)	X		X					X	X	X
Famous Chicken Side Breast (1 Side Breast)	X		X					X	X	X
Famous Chicken Thigh (1 Thigh)	X		X					X	X	X
Famous Chicken Wing (1 Wing)	X		X					X	X	X
Hot And Spicy Chicken Breast (1 Breast)			X			X		X	X	X
Hot And Spicy Chicken Keel (1 Keel)			X			X		X	X	X
Hot And Spicy Chicken Leg (1 Leg)			X			X		X	X	X
Hot And Spicy Chicken Side Breast (1 Side Breast)			X			X		X	X	X
Hot And Spicy Chicken Thigh (1 Thigh)			X			X		X	X	X
Hot And Spicy Chicken Wing (1 Wing)			X			X		X	X	X
Oven Roast Chicken Breast (1 Breast)	CC		CC			CC				X
Oven Roast Chicken Keel (1 Keel)	CC		CC			CC				X
Oven Roast Chicken Leg (1 Leg)	CC		CC			CC				X
Oven Roast Chicken Side Breast (1 Side Breast)	CC		CC			CC				X
Oven Roast Chicken Thigh (1 Thigh)	CC		CC			CC				X
Oven Roast Chicken Wing (1 Wing)	CC		CC			CC				X

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements. These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree nuts	Wheat	Gluten	MSG
<b>Desserts</b>										
Apple Cobbler						X		X	X	
Apple Turnover (1 Turnover)								X	X	
Banana Pudding			X							
Blackberry Cobbler						X		X	X	
Chocolate Cream Pie			X			X		X	X	
Chocolate Pudding			X				X			
French-style Strawberry Cheesecake			X			X		X	X	
Fried Apple Pie	X		X					X	X	
Milk Chocolate Chunk Cookie	X		X			X		X	X	
Peach Cobbler						X		X	X	
Pecan Pie	X						X	X	X	
White Chocolate Macadamia Nut Cookie	X		X			X	X	X	X	
<b>Drinks</b>										
Bottled Water										
Coffee (Decaf) - Large										
Coffee (Decaf) - Regular										
Coffee - Large										
Coffee - Regular										
Milk - 2%			X							
Milk - Skim			X							
Milk - Whole			X							
Minute Maid Lemonade (1 Gallon)										
Sweet Tea (1 Gallon)										
Sweet Tea (1/2 Gallon)										
Tropicana Lemonade (1 Gallon)										
Tropicana Lemonade (1/2 Gallon)										
Tropicana Pink Lemonade (1 Gallon)										
Tropicana Pink Lemonade (1/2 Gallon)										
Unsweet Tea (1 Gallon)										
Unsweet Tea (1/2 Gallon)										
Vitamin Water Power C Dragonfruit										
Vitamin Water Revive Fruit Punch										
Vitamin Water XXX Acai-blueberry Pomegranate										
Vitamin Water Zero Squeezed										

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements. These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree nuts	Wheat	Gluten	MSG
<b>Drinks - Kids, Regular and Large</b>										
Barq's Root Beer										
Caffeine Free Diet Pepsi										
Coca Cola										
Coca Cola Cherry										
Diet Coke										
Diet Dr. Pepper										
Diet Mountain Dew										
Diet Pepsi										
Dr. Pepper										
Fanta Strawberry										
Hic Fruit Punch										
Mello Yellow										
Minute Maid Lemonade										
Minute Maid Light Lemonade										
Mist TWST										
Mountain Dew										
Mountain Dew Code Red										
Mug Root Beer										
Pepsi										
Pepsi Max										
Pibb Xtra										
Sobe Lifewater Yumberry Pomegranate										
Sprite										
Sun Orchard Lemonade										
Sweet Tea										
Tropicana Fruit Punch										
Tropicana Lemonade										
Tropicana Pink Lemonade										
Tropicana Twister Orange										
Unsweetened Tea										

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements. These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree nuts	Wheat	Gluten	MSG
<b>Other Entrees</b>										
Alaskan Walleye Fish Fillets (1 Piece)	X	X	X					X	X	X
Alaskan Walleye Fish Sandwich	X	X	X					X	X	X
BBQ Breast Sandwich - Aunt Millie's Bun						X		X	X	
BBQ Chicken Slider - Aunt Millie's Roll			X			X		X	X	X
Beer Battered Fish (1 Piece)	X	X						X	X	
Breast Strip Sandwich (2 Strips) - Aunt Millie's Bun			X			X		X	X	X
Breast Strip Sandwich (2 Strips) - Nickles Bun			X			X		X	X	X
Buffalo Chicken Slider - Aunt Millie's Roll			X			X		X	X	X
Buffalo Chicken Slider - Nickles Roll			X			X		X	X	X
Butterfly Shrimp - 1 Piece					X			X	X	
Chicken Sandwich - Famous	X		X			X		X	X	X
Chicken Sandwich - Spicy	X		X			X		X	X	X
Chicken Pot Pie			X					X	X	
Chicken Slider Sandwich - Aunt Millie's Roll	X		X			X		X	X	X
Chicken Slider Sandwich - Nickles Roll	X		X			X		X	X	X
Country Fried Steak (2 Steaks)			X			X		X	X	X
Country Gizzards (Large)	X		X					X	X	X
Country Gizzards (Regular)	X		X					X	X	X
Famous Fish Fillets (1 Each)		X			X				CC	X
Famous Fish Fillets (3-4 Fillets)		X			X				CC	X
Fish Sandwich - Aunt Millie's Bun		X			X			X	X	X
Fried Gizzards - Large	X		X					X	X	X
Fried Gizzards - Regular	X		X					X	X	X
Fried Livers - Large	X		X					X	X	X
Fried Livers - Regular	X		X					X	X	X
Jumbo Spicy Wingette (1 Piece) - BBQ Sauce			X			X		X	X	X
Jumbo Spicy Wingette (1 Piece) - Buffalo Sauce			X			X		X	X	X
Jumbo Spicy Wingettes (1 Piece) - Plain/No Sauce			X			X		X	X	X
Pulled Pork Dinner - Pork Only (6 Oz)										
Pulled Pork Pounder Meal - Pork Only (1 Lb)										
Pulled Pork Sandwich - Large			X			X		X	X	
Pulled Pork Sandwich - Regular			X			X		X	X	
Roast Party Wings - 10 Piece										
Roast Party Wings - 5 Piece										
Spare Ribs - 1 Rack						X			CC	X
Spare Ribs - Large (6 Ribs)						X			CC	X
Spare Ribs - Regular (4 Ribs)						X			CC	X
Spicy Party Wings - 1 Piece	CC	CC	CC		CC	CC	CC	CC	CC	X
Spicy Party Wings - 10 Piece	CC	CC	CC		CC	CC	CC	CC	CC	X
Spicy Party Wings - 5 Piece	CC	CC	CC		CC	CC	CC	CC	CC	X
<b>Sauces</b>										
Honey BBQ Sauce (2.5 Oz)						X				X
Honey BBQ Sauce (8 Oz)						X				X
<b>Sauces (1.5 fl oz Cup)</b>										
Bonsai										
Chipotle Ranch	X		X							X
Cocktail Sauce		X								
Country BBQ						X				X
Creamy Ranch	X		X							X
Fiery Buffalo			X							
Honey Mustard	X									

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements. These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

Jalapeno Ranch  
Tartar Sauce

<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>	<b>MSG</b>
X		X							X
X									

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements. These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree nuts	Wheat	Gluten	MSG
<b>Sides</b>										
Apple Sauce										
BBQ Baked Beans (1 Gallon)						X			CC	
BBQ Baked Beans (1/2 Gallon)						X			CC	
BBQ Baked Beans (Large)						X			CC	
BBQ Baked Beans (Regular)						X			CC	
Biscuits (1/2 Dozen)			X			X		X	X	
Biscuits (Single Biscuit)			X			X		X	X	
Broccoli Pasta Salad (Large)	X	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	CC
Broccoli Pasta Salad (Regular)	X	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	CC
Broccoli Pasta Salad (1/2 Gallon)	X	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	CC
Broccoli Pasta Salad (1 Gallon)	X	CC	X		CC	X	CC	X	X	CC
Brown Gravy (1 Gallon)	X		X		CC	X		X	X	X
Brown Gravy (1/2 Gallon)	X		X		CC	X		X	X	X
Brown Gravy (Large)	X		X		CC	X		X	X	X
Brown Gravy (Regular)	X		X		CC	X		X	X	X
Buttered Corn (Large)			X							
Buttered Corn (Regular)			X							
Buttered Corn (1/2 Gallon)			X							
Buttered Corn (1 Gallon)			X							
Cajun Rice (Large)	CC	CC	CC		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Cajun Rice (Regular)	CC	CC	CC		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Cajun Rice (1/2 Gallon)	CC	CC	CC		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Cajun Rice (1 Gallon)	CC	CC	CC		CC	X	CC	X	X	X
Chicken & Noodles (Large)	X		X			X		X	X	X
Chicken & Noodles (Regular)	X		X			X		X	X	X
Cole Slaw (Large)	X									
Cole Slaw (Premade Dressing) - 1 Gallon	X									
Cole Slaw (Premade Dressing) - 1/2 Gallon	X									
Cole Slaw (Regular)	X									
Cole Slaw with Fresh Dressing (1/2 Gallon)	X									
Cole Slaw with Fresh Dressing - 1 Gallon	X									
Coleslaw with Fresh Dressing (Large)	X									
Coleslaw with Fresh Dressing (Regular)	X									
Corn On The Cob (Large)						X				
Corn On The Cob (Regular)						X				
Country Cabbage (Large)						X			CC	
Country Cabbage (Regular)						X			CC	
Crackling Gravy (1 Gallon)	X		X			X		X	X	X
Crackling Gravy (1/2 Gallon)	X		X			X		X	X	X
Crackling Gravy (Large)	X		X			X		X	X	X
Crackling Gravy (Regular)	X		X			X		X	X	X

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements.  
 These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree nuts	Wheat		Gluten	MSG
Fried Okra (Large)			X					X		X	
Fried Okra (Regular)			X					X		X	
Fried Okra (1/2 Gallon)			X					X		X	
Fried Okra (1 Gallon)			X					X		X	
Fried Pickles (1 Piece)			X					X		X	
Fried Pickles (Large)			X					X		X	
Fried Pickles (Regular)			X					X		X	
Green Beans (1 Gallon)										CC	
Green Beans (1/2 Gallon)										CC	
Green Beans (Large)										CC	
Green Beans (Regular)										CC	
Homestyle Baked Beans (1 Gallon)						X				CC	
Homestyle Baked Beans (1/2 Gallon)						X				CC	
Homestyle Baked Beans (Large)						X				CC	
Homestyle Baked Beans (Regular)						X				CC	
Hot Apples (Large)											
Hot Apples (Regular)											
Jalapeno Poppers (Large)			X					X		X	
Jalapeno Poppers (Regular)			X					X		X	
Macaroni & Cheese (1 Gallon)	X		X			X		X		X	
Macaroni & Cheese (1/2 Gallon)	X		X			X		X		X	
Macaroni & Cheese (Large)	X		X			X		X		X	
Macaroni & Cheese (Regular)	X		X			X		X		X	
Macaroni Salad (1 Gallon)	X		X					X		X	
Macaroni Salad (1/2 Gallon)	X		X					X		X	
Macaroni Salad (Large)	X		X					X		X	
Macaroni Salad (Regular)	X		X					X		X	
Macaroni Salad - Ron's (1 Gallon)	X							X		X	
Macaroni Salad - Ron's (1/2 Gallon)	X							X		X	
Macaroni Salad - Ron's (Large)	X							X		X	
Macaroni Salad - Ron's (Regular)	X							X		X	
Macaroni Salad - Sandridge (1 Gallon)	X							X		X	
Macaroni Salad - Sandridge (1/2 Gallon)	X							X		X	
Macaroni Salad - Sandridge (Large)	X							X		X	
Macaroni Salad - Sandridge (Regular)	X							X		X	
Mashed Potatoes (1 Gallon)			X			X					
Mashed Potatoes (1/2 Gallon)			X			X					
Mashed Potatoes (Large)			X			X					
Mashed Potatoes (Regular)			X			X					
Potato Salad - Ron's and St. Clair's (1 Gallon)	X										
Potato Salad - Ron's and St. Clair's (1/2 Gallon)	X										
Potato Salad - Ron's and St. Clair's (Large)	X										
Potato Salad - Ron's and St. Clair's (Regular)	X										
Potato Wedges (Large)	X		X					X		X	X
Potato Wedges (Regular)	X		X					X		X	X
Potato Wedges (1/2 Gallon)	X		X					X		X	X
Potato Wedges (1 Gallon)	X		X					X		X	X
Red Beans & Rice (Large)						X		X		X	X
Red Beans & Rice (Regular)						X		X		X	X



These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements. These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree nuts	Wheat		Gluten	MSG
Smoked BBQ Baked Beans (Large)		X				X					X
Smoked BBQ Baked Beans (Regular)		X				X					X
White Gravy (1 Gallon)	CC		X			X	CC	X		X	
White Gravy (1/2 Gallon)	CC		X			X	CC	X		X	
White Gravy (Large)	CC		X			X	CC	X		X	
White Gravy (Regular)	CC		X			X	CC	X		X	

**X** - Indicates that the menu item **contains** that specific allergen. **CC** - Indicates that there is a potential for cross-contact with that allergen in the manufacturing process and/or facility.

This allergen information has been provided by MenuTrinfo® to help give our guests the tools to make an informed food decision. All ingredient statements were found on manufacturer-generated spec sheets. It is possible that formulations may change or an ingredient or vendor substitution might be made which may not be immediately reflected in this chart. Please inform your server before ordering if you or someone in your party has a food allergy, sensitivity or other dietary concern.

Please know that we practice caution and proper procedures when preparing all menu items, however gluten is present in all of our kitchens. All ingredients have been verified for gluten content by third-party consultant, MenuTrinfo®, LLC, but our products can change at any time and the products listed might not always be the products served. Lee's Famous Recipe Chicken cannot be held responsible for ingredient substitutions made by our manufacturers. In consuming our gluten-free items, be aware that there still may be a chance of cross-contact so we cannot guarantee these products for those with Celiac disease or food allergy. Guests are advised to consider this information as it relates to their individual dietary needs and requirements.